Empero r  En te r t a inment  Ho te l  L im i ted2005/2006 Annual Repor t

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March, 2006

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE APPLICATION OF NEW
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The effects of the application of new accounting policies described above on the results for the
current year are as follows:

2006
HK$’000

Fair value change in investment properties 392,368
Depreciation (61)
Share option expense (3,964)
Imputed interest expense on amounts due to minority shareholders

of a subsidiary (after deduction of amount capitalised
in property, plant and equipment) (8,407)

Deferred taxation related to investment properties (47,084)

Increase in profit for the year 332,852

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 126,676
Minority interests 206,176

332,852

The application of the new HKFRSs has no effect on 1st April, 2004. The cumulative effects of the
application of the new HKFRSs as at 31st March, 2005 and 1st April, 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at
31st March, Retrospective 31st March Opening 1st April,

2005 adjustments 2005 adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Originally
stated) (Restated) (Restated)

Balance sheet items

Prepaid lease payments – 42,479 42,479 – 42,479
Property under development 360,298 (42,479 ) 317,819 – 317,819
Amounts due to minority shareholders

of a subsidiary (180,000 ) – (180,000 ) 21,077 (158,923 )

Total effects on assets and liabilities – 21,077

Minority interests (451 ) – (451 ) 21,077 20,626

42

Empero r  En te r t a inment  Ho te l  L im i ted 2005/2006 Annual Repor t

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March, 2006

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE APPLICATION OF NEW
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
The Group has not early applied the following new standards, amendments and interpretations that

have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate the application

of these new standards, amendments and interpretations will have no material impact on the

consolidated financial statements of the Group.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital disclosures1